CT CORFORATION SYST	13.54	
Requestor's Name 660 EAST JEFFERSON		
Address		
TALIANASSEE FL City State Zi	<u>32301 222-1092</u> lp Phone	$\bullet = -\bullet + 1^{-1} + \cdots + 1^{-1}$
,		ate ta ar
СОНРО	RATION(S) NAME	
	····	
	his harder to and	
(,) <sup>^</sup> Profit ( <sup>^</sup> ) NonProfit ( <i>J</i> Limited Liability C	() Amendment	() Merger
	JUIDANV	
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Wit	hdrawal () Mark
() Limited Partnership	( ) Dissolution/Wit	() Other
() Limited Partnership	() Dissolution/Wit	( ) Other ( ) Change of R.A.
( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Reinstatement	( ) Dissolution/Wit	() Other
( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Reinstatement	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation	() Other () Change of R.A. () <u>Fictitious name</u> Fil. () CUS
<ul> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>() Reinstatement</li> <li>() Certified Copy</li> <li>() Call When Ready</li> <li>Walk In</li> <li>() Mail Out</li> </ul>	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Coples ( ) Call if Problem	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious name Fil. () CUS () After 4:30 Pick Up
<ul> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>() Reinstatement</li> <li>() Certified Copy</li> <li>() Call When Ready</li> <li>Walk In</li> <li>() Mail Out</li> </ul>	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Coples ( ) Call if Problem	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious name Fil. () CUS () After 4:30 Pick Up PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPIES
<ul> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>() Reinstatement</li> <li>() Certified Copy</li> <li>() Call When Ready</li> <li>Walk In</li> <li>() Mail Out</li> <li>Name</li> <li>Availability</li> <li>Document</li> </ul>	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Coples ( ) Call if Problem	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious name Fil () CUS () After 4:30 Pick Up PIEASE RETURN EXTRA COPIES FILE STAMPED
<ul> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>() Reinstatement</li> <li>() Certified Copy</li> <li>() Call When Ready</li> <li>Walk In</li> <li>() Mail Out</li> <li>Name Availability</li> <li>Document Examiner</li> <li>Updater</li> </ul>	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Coples ( ) Call if Problem	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious name Fil () CUS () After 4:30 Pick Up PIEASE RETURN EXTRA COPIES FILE STAMPED
() Certified Copy () Call When Ready Walk In () Mail Out Name Availability Document Examiner Updater	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Coples ( ) Call if Problem	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious name Fil () CUS () After 4:30 Pick Up PIEASE RETURN EXTRA COPIES FILE STAMPED
<ul> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>() Reinstatement</li> <li>() Certified Copy</li> <li>() Call When Ready</li> <li>Walk In</li> <li>() Mail Out</li> <li>Name Availability</li> <li>Document</li> </ul>	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Coples ( ) Call if Problem	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious name () CUS () After 4:30 Pick Up PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPIE
<ul> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>() Reinstatement</li> <li>() Certified Copy</li> <li>() Call When Ready</li> <li>Walk In</li> <li>() Mail Out</li> <li>Name</li> <li>Availability</li> <li>Document</li> <li>Examiner</li> </ul>	( ) Dissolution/Wit ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Coples ( ) Call if Problem	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious name F () CUS () After 4:30 Pick Up PIEASE RETURN EXTRA COPIES FILE STAMPED

٠

¢.

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	Mr. Bracket Acquisition, Inc.		
i	(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a n or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)		
	Delaware 3. 38-3260209		
(	State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, it	appli	icable)
4.	October 13, 1995 5. Perpetual (Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or '		
	(Duration, Year corp. will cease to exist or	perpe	ituai"). '
6.	Upon Qualification		
(	Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.156, F.S.))		
7.	21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180		,
	(Current mailing address)		
(	To engage in any activity permitted by law, including but not limited to manufacture, distribution and sale of automotive accessory parts. Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	), tł	ne 
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent:		
	Name: <u>C. T. Corporation System</u>	50	DIV
	C/O C T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Office Address: Island Road	5	() () ()
	Plantation, Florida, <u>33324</u> (Zip Code)	ii II bii	
Hav des furt	Registered agent acceptance: ving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corpora signated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in her agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performant I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.	tion a	capacity. I
	C f Corporation System		
	Maile - Maklaus		

(Registered agent's signature) (Officer)

Sharon L. Gahlau, Asst. VP (Type Name and Title of Officer)

(FL - 2189 - 11/16/94)

11 Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12 Names and addresses of officers and 'or directors:

A DIRECTORS	
-------------	--

Chairman:
Address:
Vice Chairman:
Address:
Director: Lee M. Gardner
Address: 21001 Van Born Road
Taylor, Michigan 48180
Director: Timothy Wadhams
Address: 21001 Van Born Road
Taylor, Michigan 48180
OFFICERS
President: See attached list of officers
Address:
Vice President:
Address:
Secretary:
Address:

Β.

Address

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. Timothy Wadhams, Vice President

13.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

25 NOT 14 PH 1: 22

### Appendix to Florida Application by Fgn. Corp. for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

Officers of Mr. Bracket Acquisition, Inc.

- Lee M. Gardner, President 21001 Van Born Road Taylor, Michigan 48180
- Timothy Wadhams, Vice President and Treasurer 21001 Van Born Road Taylor, Michigan 48180
- Barry J. Silverman, Secretary 21001 Van Born Road Taylor, Michigan 48180
- David A. Doran, Assistant Secretary 21001 Van Born Road Taylor, Michigan 48180

95 110% 14 PH 1: 22

State of Delacare

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MR. BRACKET ACQUISITION, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1995.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

22 -11 11 VON 25

2 dutte ful

7699957 11-03-95

255)216 8300

950255683

•	Document Number Only		
F		DOME	5563
J			
	CT CORPORATION SYSTEM		
	660 East Jefferson Stree Address Tallahassee, FL 32301 Cky State Zb	222-1092	500001841945 -05/28/3601051011
	City State Zip CORPORATION	Phone V(S) NAME	*****35.00 *****35.00
	Mr. Brachet acqui		
	Changing its name		
	Mr. Brachet, Inc		
	() Profit () NonProfit () Limited Liability Co.		() Morger
	<b>() Foreign</b>	() Dissolution/Withdraw	a () Mark
	() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation	() Other () Change of R.A. () Fic. Name
	() Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() CUS
	() Call When Ready Walk In () Mail Out	() Call if Problem	() After 4:30 Pick Up
	Name Avallability		
	Document Examiner		ASE RETURN ECTRA COPIES
	Updater	5-28	ASE RETURN EXPRACEOPIES FILE STAMPEDT
	Verifier	5-28 5/38 N	757 D
	Acknowledgment	12° A	Б. С
	W.P. Veriller		Mar 4
1.1	CR2E031 (1-89)		

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SEC	н 36	
	HA	• : :
NZ.	28	
TARY		ন্
		÷
STA	ယ့္လ	d,
<b>E</b>		

### SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)

Ŀ

1. Mr. Bracket Acquisition. Inc. Name of corporation as it appears within the records of the Department of State.

2. Incorporated under laws of: Delaware

3. Date authorized to do business in Florida: Hovenber 14, 1995

# SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable changes)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation?

January 26, 1996

5. Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation:

Mr. Bracket, Inc.

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

V Signature Name and Title Timothy Wadhams, V.P.

Date

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MR. BRACKET ACQUISITION, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MR. BRACKET, INC.", THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 12 O'CLOCK P:M.

DINDER



Court Source State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:



PAGE 1

2553216 8320 960143262

C. M. W

Ç)

All and a supervised

05-17-96